SAIL RITES BENGAL WAGON INDUSTRY PRIVATE LIMITED (SRBWIPL)

(A Joint Venture Company of SAIL and RITES)

CIN: U352000DL2010PTC211955

Regd Office: Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092 Admin Office & Works: Kulti, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, W.B, PIN: 713343

e-mail address : purchase.srbwipl@gmail.com

No. Tender No. SRBWIPL/AMC/Manpower/Corrigendum/200-A/24-25/01 Date 30th May, 2024

Corrigendum-1

Sub: Corrigendum to the tender for engagement of manpower for Housekeeping, maintenance and controlling of signaling system including the rail tracks of SRBWIPL, Kulti.

Ref: i) Tender No. Tender No. SRBWIPL/AMC/Manpower/200-A/24-25/01, Dated 23.05.2024

With reference to the tender mentioned above the Price Bid Format (Annexure-IV) has been revised as per the following.

Price Bid Format (Annexure-IV)

4. AMC for Housekeeping, Signalling & Track Maintenance

SI No	Description	Duration of Contract	Contract Value (Rs)		
			Contract Period	In Figures (Rs)	In Words (Rs)
1	Annual contract for engagement of manpower for Housekeeping, maintenance and controlling of signaling system including the rail tracks of SRBWIPL, Kulti as per the scope of work detailed in Annexure-I	12 months	Contract Value per Month		
			Contract Value for 12 Months		

B (I) Special type of work to be done on a need basis as per instruction of EIC.

SI No	Description	UOM	Maximum Quantity	Rate per unit (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1	Through Packing of Track	Meter	1000		
2	Ballast Supply & Spreading	Cum	100		

B (II) Special type of work to be done on a need basis as per instruction of EIC

SI No	Special type of work to be done on a nee Description	UOM	Maximum Quantity	Rate per unit (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1	Point and crossing lifting and packing.	Number	10		
2	Glued Joint Installation	Set	05		
3	Replacement of Rail	Meter	100		
	Sleeper Renewal				
4	PSC Sleeper	Number	50		
	Wooden Sleeper	Number	25		
5	Replacement of Tongue rail	Number	06		
6	Replacement of Crossing	Number	03		
7	Alignment of Curve	Meter	50		
8	Replacement of Motor point	Number	02		
9	Replacement of Hand point	Number	05		

Note:

- 1. The interse position of the bidders will be determined on the basis of the lowest rate quoted for the entire contract period (12 months) in SI. No. A and B (I).
- 2. The rate will be firm during the pendency of the contract. Bidder should submit an undertaking as per Annexure-A.
- 3. GST rate prevailing on the date of supply will be applicable for reimbursement in addition to the unit basic price as finalized in the tender.
- 4. Past performance of the bidders will be considered during the evaluation of bids and if found unsatisfactory then the bid may be rejected.
- 5. The special type of work as per Sl. No. B (II) is to be done as per instruction of our EIC for which separate payment will be made if required to be executed by the concerned vendor which will be decided by the management.
- 6. All materials required for the special type of work should be supplied by the contractor.